

Amend CSHB 2730 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill:

SECTION _____. The heading to Section 27.006, Civil Practice and Remedies Code, is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 27.006. PROOF [~~EVIDENCE~~].

(2) On page 4, line 9, strike "[~~should be dismissed under~~]" and substitute "or should be dismissed under".

(3) On page 7, line 20, strike "advertisement," and substitute "or advertisement".

(4) Renumber SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.